
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006981-2024 

Contract

English Programmes MENA and SSA Online English
Language/Teacher Training Courses Awards

British Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006981
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04229c  
Published 5 March 2024, 11:32am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

British Council

192 El Nil Street

Cairo

Email

MENAprocurement@britishcouncil.org

Country

Egypt

NUTS code

EG - Egypt

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006981-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006981-2024
mailto:MENAprocurement@britishcouncil.org


Page 2 to 6

www.britishcouncil.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

English Programmes MENA and SSA Online English Language/Teacher Training
Courses Awards

Reference number

BC/03269

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The British Council in MENA and SSA Region is seeking to procure and contract on a
framework agreement a supplier that offers Online English Language and Teacher
Training Courses Awards to be mainly used by our English Programmes and other
functions where needed.Our work in English Programmes supports overseas
governments and other partners to improve the quality of English teaching, learning and
assessment worldwide. This opens up access to academic, career and social
opportunities for young people and adults, empowering them with the confidence and
skills to build international connections and participate actively in a global world. 

http://www.britishcouncil.org


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

EG - Egypt

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The British Council in MENA and SSA Region is seeking to procure and contract on a
framework agreement a supplier that offers Online English Language and Teacher
Training Courses Awards to be mainly used by our English Programmes and other
functions where needed.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social value - proposal - experience track record and capability /
Weighting: 10%,35%,35%

Price - Weighting: 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-036159

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4 

/Notice/036159-2023


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Delta Language Training and Consultancy trading as Norwich Institute for Language
Education

Norwich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The total value of the contract is an estimation, as it's a framework agreement aimed at
establishing a fixed unit cost for the agreed duration in the agreement. The ordering of the
service will be based on needs; however, the British Council is not committed to any
specific level of spending under the signed framework agreement.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

British Council

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:58:20+0000
	TCPDF




